Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merion Investment Partners, L.P.		109/29/2010 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLEATCO, LLC
Street Address:	28 Garvies Point Road,
City:	Glen Cove,
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11542
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74038870	PLEATCO	
Serial Number:	78869249	WAVE-LOK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-987-7050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com
Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive,
Address Line 2: Suite 200,

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville,, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106035.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliott J. Stein

Signature: /varlawyer/

900174186 REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0052

TRADEMARK

74038870

00 595 HU

Date:	10/18/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOATHOUSE-Pleatco-MerionRelea source=BOATHOUSE-Pleatco-MerionRelea source=BOATHOUSE-Pleatco-MerionRelea	se-Trademarks-093010#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS

(Release of Security Interests Therein)

Merion Investment Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with a place of business at 700 South Henderson Road, Suite 200, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ("ASSIGNOR") certifies and agrees as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement dated November 17, 2006 (the "INSTRUMENT"), ASSIGNOR obtained a security interest in certain patents listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS") and certain trademarks listed in Schedule B hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS") of Pleatco, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has satisfied the conditions of the INSTRUMENT and is entitled to the cancellation of ASSIGNOR's security interest in and to the PATENTS and TRADEMARKS and the (re)assignment of its interest therein to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has not previously assigned or otherwise transferred its interest in the PATENTS or TRADEMARKS, or any of them, to any other person or entity;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten (US\$10.00) U.S. Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and dispose of its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and TRADEMARKS, and any of them, to ASSIGNEE to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use, behoof and benefit, and for the behoof and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns, free and clear of any claim or interest of ASSIGNOR, or any person or entity claiming by or through ASSIGNOR.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to record this Assignment;

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall not affect any interest of ASSIGNOR in the PATENTS or TRADEMARKS, or any of them, arising under any instrument other than the INSTRUMENT.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0054

EXECUTED this 29 day of September, 201	0 at in the United States.
	MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS,
	L.P.
	By: Merion Financial Partners, L.P., its
	General Partner
	By: Merion Fund Management, LLC, its
	General Partner
	m. All Alla
	By: (flesh for flag to Gray t
	Title: Member
	1100
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
County of Delaware) ss:	
•	
Before me personally appeared Gay le	G Highes on this 29 day of September
, the above-named person who I am satisfied	l is the member of Merion Fund
Management, LLC, the general partner of Merion I	Financial Partners, L.P., the general partner of
Merion Investment Partners, L.P. and who did and	was authorized to sign the within/document.
	X = X = X = X = X = X = X = X = X = X =
SEAL	Ellen J. Felndrickson
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	Notary Public
NOTARIAL SEAL Ellen A Hendrickson, Notary Public RADNOR TWP, DELAWARE COUNTY My Commission Expires July 26, 2014	Trought a work

Schedule B

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Owner	Live/Dead	Mark
74-						
038870	3/15/1990	1,624,684	11/27/1990	Pleatco, LLC	Live	PLEATCO
78-			N/A			
869249	4/25/2006	N/A	(Abandoned)	Pleatco, LLC	Dead	WAVE-LOOK

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS

SL1 1025783v1/106035.00001

RECORDED: 10/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0056